
CHENG BOE Mar0R Pl'E LTD 
Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A, #01 -374/382, Singopore 768761 

Tel : 67556142 Fu : 6755nl9 
Email: chmotor@singncr.com.sg 

Date: l O rtB 2020 

AXA Insurance (S) Pie Ltd 
C/O LKK Auto Consultants 

Attn : THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT 

Dear Sir/ Madam 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SBB6166G & SJQ9326T ON 03/09/2019 
CECIL ST. 

We are authorized by SBB6166G for their above mattar. 

Record reveals that you are the Insurer of SJ09326T. We therefore wish to seek 
compensation from you as below:-

1. Cost of Repairs 
2. Loss of Use 
3. Hire of Vehicle (S$ 107 /. x 6 days) 
4. L TA Search Fee/GIA Reports 

Please let us have your reply soonest possible. 

Thank you. 

Yours fatthfully 

S$ 3663.06 
ss 0.00 
ss 642.00 
S$ 8.00 

TOTAL S$ 4313.08 



I , 

of 

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT 
(FOR PROPERTY OMIAGE Cl.AIM ONLY) 

Neo Seng Huat ("the third party claimant") 

Blk 20 Lorong Pun tong #11-01 S 576438 (address) , 

owner of _SB_B6_1_66_G ____ _ (vehicle no.) hereby authorize 
cmNG !OE t-OrOR PrE L'Ill 

("The workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for 

repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my 

Vehicle No. SBB6166G that was damaged pursuant to the 

accident which occurred on 3/9/2019 (date) along Cecil Street 

(location) 
involving Vehicle No/s -~SJ=Q9=3~26~T;..._ __________ _ 

("The accident"). 

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned 
claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further 
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim 
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop. 

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach 
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of 
liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other 
vehiclels is concerned. 

Oat 4 day of _S_e_p_t __ _ (year) 

Signed by "the workshop·• 



Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd 
Blk 1019, Vishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 

TEL: 67556142 (VIS) FAX: 67557719 (VIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg 
GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E 

MIS : AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD 
8 SHENTON WAY 
#27-02 AXA TOWER 
SINGAPORE 068811 

TEL: 63387288 FAX: 68804739 
A1TN: Motor Claim Department 

WSRcf: 
Claim Type: 
Accident Date: 
TP Veh Reg No: 

Description 

TP/AXA 
Third Party 
03/09/2019 
SJQ9326T 

To Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour & 
miscellaneous charges. 
(As recommended by your appointed surveyor) 

E.&&0.E. 

TAX INVOICE 

NO: CL8191462 
Date: 
Policy No: 
VehRegNo: 

17 Dec 2019 
MPCl9A00108503 
SBB6166G 

Make/Model: HONDA HONDA VEZEL 
I .5X HYBRID CVT ABS 

D/AIRBAG 
Job No: JC1601146 

Quantity I List Price 

I PC S$ 3,423.44 

Total 
AddGST@7% 

Total Amount payable 

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pie Ltd 

PAGE:! 
Amount 

S$ 3,423.44 

S$ 3,423.44 
239.64 

S$ 3,663.08 



( 

A.C. SYED & PARTNERS 
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS 
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 

101A UPPER CROSS STREET, •13•23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, SINGAPORE 058358 
TEL: 6538 7411 & FAX: 65341011 

TO : CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE l TD Bill NO: 8070/ 2019 
YOUR REF: 
OUR REF : ACS.CH.l TA.2019 (SEPT 2019) DATE ; 1.10.19 

TO ()I.ft PROFESSIONAL CHARGES lor ac:tlng for yo<1 In Illa abovo maefar Inducing whon, _,., _.1,, 

• - prepa,allon oxamlnallon of documonbo rolallng lhen!IO; c:ormpond._ llltandanco, perusala. lelephono 
calls, INrdles and ID other Incidental worts not apectlk:aly mantioned her~n lo enable i.a lo c-.y out the work 
entrusted b 1.11 lndulh,te of al advice. 

TANET !t1'ADl'M~<: ~na THE MONTH SEPT 2019 
SINO TPNO. CHM DOA 

1 2/9/2019 FV8898l GBH3506Y 22/8/2019 $ 8.00 
2 2/9/2019 SKC2977Y SLR6372A 31/8/2019 $ 8.00 
3 2/9/2019 SJQ1171A SCW1666R 2/9/2019 $ 8.00 
4 3/9/2019 SMC6229Z SJL230X 2/9/2019 $ 8.00 
5 5/9/2019 SKA184Sl SGL3059R 5/9/2019 $ 8.00 
6 9/9/2019 GBB9541l SLA1668U B/9/2019 $ 8.00 
7 11/9/2019 SCP3737T SlF5436U 8/9/2019 $ 8.00 
8 11/9/2019 GBD3806C GBH4780P 3/9/2019 $ 8.00 
9 11/9/2019 SJQ9326T SBB6166G 3/9/2019 $ 8.00 
10 11/9/2019 XD6896l GBJ7237l 3/9/2019 $ 8.00 
11 11/9/2019 SlD1384Y GBG1440X 5/9/2019 $ 8.00 
12 11/9/2019 SJX6415C SKG6950B 9/9/2019 $ 8.00 
13 11/9/2019 SMG3608l SJY2224H 11/9/2019 s 8.00 
14 13/9/2019 Sl£5225 SKQ6634l 13/9/2019 $ 8.00 
15 16/9/2019 Sl51438Y SLX1442H 15/9/2019 $ 8.00 
16 17/9/2019 GYS832T SJR7997P 16/9/2019 $ 8.00 
17 17/9/2019 SMM6472J SKKS387M 13/9/2019 $ 8.00 
18 17/9/2019 SMJ4662G SG84741A 12/9/2019 $ 8.00 
19 18/9/2019 YM5120P YP2372H 17/9/2019 $ 8.00 
20 19/9/2019 XE5103T SMC6605X 17/9/2019 $ 8.00 
21 19/9/2019 SJF1553P SJL3681H 19/9/2019 $ 8.00 
22 19/9/2019 SKX4228C SJL3681H 19/9/2019 s 8.00 
23 24/9/2019 SJU928SG SLP4409C 19/9/2019 $ 8.00 
24 24/9/2019 SJE3726A YP1522Z 21/9/2019 $ 8.00 
25 fff SCR3624A SLH7231U 23/9/2019 $ 8.0,0 $ 200.00 

Sub-total elf $ 200.00 

Mis. AC~~ & PARTNERS 
ADVOCA S & SOLICITORS 
SINGAPORE 

We reserved the riibl to forward I suboequenl biU for 11ny 
disbursoments omitted herein. 

E.&O.E. 

Page 1 

Mei Kwan
Highlight



PERFECT DRIVING & SERVICE 
:!l! WCOOl.NfJS N> P~ E1 
I0!5-«i. SlNGJ,POP.E 1snoo 
TE. : 5459527i! 

l!il 1<> ; N:0 Sc."IG HUAT 

MIO. De5ailPTIONS 
11 SDF43Y 

1/11/2019 ID &'11/2019) 

E&O.£. 

TAX IH'IOICI: HO.: f{;()222 
GSTRagHo.: S30l!8GZ1l 

DATE : 6-fb,,-19 

WIT RATE ,- R•••S 
6 $100.00 600.00 

NETT 600.00 
GSTWh! 42.00 
TOTAL 842.00 



n 
PERFECT DRIVING & SERVICE 
38 WOODLANDS IND PARK E1 
#05-05 SINGAPORE 757700 
(ROC/GST NO. 53068927L) 

RENTAL AGREEMENT 
Hirw's,...,,. t.J~o H,-.-f 
Address 

Iv!(<. ;>,{) L,v-~ Pu.,~/\11,. -t/11-C/ 
-

~'fJ8-
.......n Hir.r'alGuarantDn Namt 

4-/.f<,u(_ ('{l.,O $;/,i:,..,, y,._""". 
""" .... "'\ ,.4,,lv<!... r,_ 
lvEHICLENO. ~F lf~Y fl/ a // >n' 8-ob 'lb 
FROM 

CHECKOUT i" Ot/(1/ 1", f""" I IO-na,,., 
CHECK IN f'"' t, l11 lr1 f'"" I ::,,or:v1--
IMPORTANT NOTES:- j p 
•> --•~-e-~ 12> ow~ tigewiltirncn )'al'a . . upwienot, 

~andSIQrling -~fflaydriY91t19ll'INC::le. 
bi Theh11Wshllbebb6tlopeylhel\tltSS2000nainncapo1c;y ..... 

bdamlQlto~plll$1oud.-mingawtiladamagedV9illlcleilundet ........ 

"' Tl'wd ,-ty LiNiity ia lhe fnt S2000.00 in q accidenl inYo1ving Third Party Claims 
) Hnfia~loralpa,ti"lgftnes&tr8fllc:aunvnon 
) V«liell lhoufd be rauned at the..,._ time h 00hdion on Saturday 

~.-mtimllilbllol'912pm 

• 115 db ~rell. 

le) Aa.,,..,.,.,,.m1intarlenc:e.--dl8CltW1llr&a,ngine01ddy. 

'9) Few lhe C0fflb1 d ...,.,pleue r9hin rtorn arnob,g,Mling Of carrying 01 

pet:1,inlher»r.AdaMir,gCNl'V98$100willbeirnpaMdforltn0kyClfclrtyvehic:N. 
10) F'tNM d.ci: hi JOU hive noc WI wry of Yolll' panona1 belonglngl In Iha 

¥9hicte.Owc:orr_,,andaffvitl notbe~forqlotldbelonginol 
11) The vehicle ii NOT c:oveNd ti'/• molar lfllUlan0II policy covering PfflOnaf MlCidtnt 

inllnnmlothhiww.hil~oraull'IOrtMd~ 
12) No~d'i'lhldalnany.:x::idlnt 

o."~;f; I r 11 1'74 r .. .,,, 
iconi.ctNo . 

Da~ r i ,'1~'1.,, 
l'-""-"'pelion 

ConladNo. 

MODEL 

RETURN 
Mileage 

"" Mileage ... 
UNIT 

RATE l1lJ 
DISCOUNT 
GST®-7% 
IOTAL 
EXTENSION ' 

DEPOSIT lrefundoblel S$ 

TEL : 64595278 
OPERATING HOURS: 
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
(9AMTO6PM) 

auport/Nric No. Nationa/,ty 

£ /'f'i'b.3t'(.. ~l"ore<-
OrivingUcenN No. Dateubtalned/Explry 

- q'P:?>/ 1~ 
Ulpof\fNricNo. r-s~,...,__ 9)l81'f1E 
livingl.ioenNNo. 

IMOOi .. PhOMNo. 
1/Si,..<J:!.S,:, 

~0...f«IICUl-.m-CI-ECl(IN. 

E ¼ ½ ¼ F ........ 
RATE(S$l OTAL(S$l 

k:HANGEO OVER FROM VEH. DATE --~~-~--~---~---·-- ................................. }JP 
~ ,. s.inatUlll I 1 \ ' Joinl Hnr'&I Guarantor's Sianature 



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Sirs/Mdm, 

We refer to the above matter. 

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) 
Tuesday, 22 October 2019 2:01 PM 
Divakaran Nair; skolesh1972@yahoo.co.in 
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ9326T & SBB6166 ALONG AT CECIL STREET ON 
03.09.2019 (S9M020B1)// LKK REF: CC4/ASM19016282/pa3 

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver favour as it is a head-to-rear 
collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy. 

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights 
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third 
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the 
date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA. 

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) 
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and 
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this 
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA 
Customer Care Centre. 

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of 
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed. 

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final 
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s). 

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com. 

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively. 

Best Regards, 
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) I Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742-3197 J email: chewht@Jkkauto.com I fax: 6741-4108 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 I 8(408933) 



From, " " • 0 lonK ILKKAuto) 
Sent : f 11dav. 18 O,tober 2019 7 21 AM 
·ro1 OMsl"aran Na1, <d,vreef@gmail.com> 
Cc: \ u Li ILKK Auto) .,ulie!\lkkauto ,om>. Adm1n A odmln,a.,lkhuto.com~ 
Sublect: R[ ACCI0£Nr INVOLVING !)Q9Jl6f & 5886 186 ALONG Ar CICIL SIRi fr ON 0}.09. l019 IS9M02081) 

MIMr DiVJ, 

NOto(I With thanlU 

w~ will look tJHo the rn,ute, 

hP't k-,Jilnt.., 
tl-'l1i10 flll\•• Chttw (,Ma) I CA!Ml. Hil.ncltur 
t .t(t( \um Cnn1ndta.ntt i-te ltd 
!'hf.aw,· ('">~ '110" ! 1;.m.t41 1. I la,, t fl•,141 ~ t tutl 

l1lli: ~•. ?fiVtJ Ubl hM.lu .. ctrtitl r 1uk, \th!, A~i~ 1, • o.t· a, I ... o~O~IJJ 

,_, Dlva!<~rnn Nntr <diyrttl...,,.I com> 
s.i.c, Wednesday, 16 Oc:t<>ber X>l 9 6.J5 PM 
To, >1,1ao rona ILKKAuto) <,bt'ffbt•l~~aurg com> 
Wjaet: IW,: ACCl08NT tN\/OlVUiG !JQ9326T & S886166 ALONG AT CECll STREET ON 03.09.2019 t5BM0208l) 

We would like to Inform 'IOU INII the K~t report have been files by your approved worklnop. 

P~ SM attached r•l)Ort for '/Our kind pe,u,af 

l!ilsl R•1ards 
Qlvakornn Narr 
9l890789 

On Wed, Oct 9, l019 at 4:00 PM Hsiao Tons iLI<KAvto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrot~: 

HI Mt Diva, 

Noi.d with thank,. 



Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 I email: chewht@lkkanto com I fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, •02-25 I $(408933) 

From: Divakaran Nair <divreef@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 3:05 PM 
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ9326T & 5B66166 ALONG AT CECIL STREET ON 03.09.2019 (S9M020B1) 

Hi 

We will go report within this week. 

Regards, 

Divakaran Nair 

On Wed, Oct 9, 2019 at 2:56 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

Hi Mr Diva, 

As per our tele-conversation earlier, attached is a copy of AAA reporting centres for your necessary action. 

For the purpose of assessing the claim lodged by the third party, we would require a report of the accident 
together with the original/coloured photocopied photographs showing the damages to your vehicle (if any) from 
you or your driver at the material time of the accident. This report is in a pre-set electronic form and has to be 
lodged through any of AAA Premium Workshops. Please report the accident within the next 07days, l.e by 17 Oct 
2019. 

Please note that with the effect of 1st Jun 2008, under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to 
report any accident at our Premium Workshops or reporting centres (if applicable) with your accident vehicle 

1 1 (whether damage or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day of the occurrence of the accident. Any non-



compliance of this condition will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount upon renewal of your policy and your 
claim will be prejudiced. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident and does 
not automatically render you liable for the accident. 

Please take note that we shall inform the Traffic Police of the non-reporting if we do not hear from you then. 

Furthermore, the owner of vehicle 5886166G has submitted a claim against you and we are unable to revert on 
their claim as a result of your non-reporting of the above accident. If we fail to hear from you by 17 Oct 2019, we 
shall assume that indemnification under the Policy is not sought, and we shall refer the third party claim to you for 
direct handling. 

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours sincerely, 

Best Regards, 
Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742-3197 I email: chewht@lkkauto.com I fax: 6741-4108 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 I 5(408933) 

---Original Message-
From: Capt. 5uresh Kumar Kolesh <skolesh1972@yahoo.co.in> 
Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 7:23 PM 
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: suresh kolesh <skolesh1972@yahoo.co.in> 

' Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ9326T & 5886166 ALONG AT CECIL STREET ON 03.09.2019 (59M020Bl) 

Dear Chew Hsiao Tong, 

Good day , Sorry for the delay in reply as i was in overseas so could not check on the mail. 

yes the accident did happen it was very small dent which happen, and I have attached the photos of the accident 
i • and the Diver's details. 

I ! I Driver,s details 

Name : D Divakaran Nair 
, Driving licence Number: 57471061A 

please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any further details 

Thanking you 
Regards 
Suresh 
h/p : +65 81606615 



KSC

20/04/2020

4,016.18
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